LUXEON® Rebel
LUXEON Rebel
Direct Color Portfolio
High power
colored LEDs
Technical Datasheet DS65
Introduction
The LUXEON® Rebel Direct Color portfolio LEDs in this datasheet are ideal for a

 Product Nomenclature
LUXEON Rebel is tested and binned at 350 mA.
 The part number designation is explained as follows:
L X M L - A B C D - E F G H
Where:
A — designates radiation pattern (value P for Lambertian)
B — designates color (see LUXEON Rebel Binning and Labeling section)
C — designates color variant (0 for direct colored variants)
D — designates test current (value 1 for 350 mA)
E — reserved for future product offerings
FGH — minimum luminous flux (lm) or radiometric power (mW) performance
Therefore products tested and binned at 350 mA follow the part numbering scheme:
L X M L - P x 0 1 - x x x x
Average Lumen Maintenance Characteristics
Lifetime for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is typically defined in terms of lumen maintenance—the percentage of initial light output remaining
after a specified period of time.
Philips Lumileds projects that green, cyan, blue and royal-blue LUXEON Rebel products will deliver, on average, 70% lumen maintenance (B50, L70)
at 50,000 hours of operation at a forward current of 700 mA.  This projection is based on constant current operation with junction temperature
maintained at or below 135°C.
Philips Lumileds projects that red, red-orange and amber LUXEON Rebel products will deliver, on average, 70% lumen maintenance (B50, L70)
at 50,000 hours of operation at a forward current of 350 mA. This projection is based on constant current operation with junction temperature
maintained at or below 110°C.
This performance is based on independent test data, Philips Lumileds historical data from tests run on similar material systems, and internal
LUXEON reliability testing. Observation of design limits included in this data sheet is required in order to achieve this projected lumen maintenance.
Environmental Compliance
Philips Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON Rebel is compliant to the
European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the RoHS directive. Philips Lumileds will not
intentionally add the following restricted materials to the LUXEON Rebel: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls
(PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
Visual Appearance of LUXEON Rebel
All lighted LUXEON Rebel product will provide comparable lambertian beam performance, suitable for use with commercially available optical
systems. Without power, LED die within different reels may appear visually different. Please contact your Philips Lumileds or Future Electronics
respresentative for further information.
LUXEON Rebel Color Datasheet DS65 (09/10/07) 4
 Flux Characteristics for LUXEON Rebel, Thermal Pad Temperature=25°C
			   	 Table 1.
	 Performance at Test Current	 Typical Performance
		  at Indicated Current
			   Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)		  Typical Luminous Flux (lm)
			   or Radiometric	 Test	 or Radiometric	 Drive
	 Color	 Part Number	 Power (mW)	 Current	 Power (mW)	 Current
			   FV
 [1]	 (mA)	 FV
 [2] 	 (mA)
		  LXML-PM01-0040	 40	 350	 80	 700
		  LXML-PM01-0050	 50	 350	 95	 700
		  LXML-PM01-0070	 70	 350	 130	 700
		  LXML-PM01-0080	 80	 350	 145	 700
		  LXML-PM01-0090	 90	 350	 160	 700
		  LXML-PM01-0100	 100	 350	 180	 700
		  LXML-PE01-0030	 30	 350	 65	 700
		  LXML-PE01-0040	 40	 350	 80	 700
		  LXML-PE01-0060	 60	 350	 110	 700
		  LXML-PE01-0070	 70	 350	 130	 700
	 	 LXML-PB01-0008	 8.2	 350	 19	 700
		  LXML-PB01-0010	 10.7	 350	 22	 700
		  LXML-PB01-0013	 13.9	 350	 27	 700
		  LXML-PB01-0018	 18.1	 350	 38	 700
		  LXML-PB01-0023	 23.5	 350	 48	 700
		  LXML-PB01-0030	 30.0	 350	 58	 700
	 	 LXML-PR01-0175	 175 mW	 350	 325 mW	 700
		  LXML-PR01-0225	 225 mW	 350	 400 mW	 700
		  LXML-PR01-0275	 275 mW	 350	 525 mW	 700
	 	 LXML-PR01-0350	 350mW	 350	 625 mW	 700
		  LXML-PR01-0425	 425mW	 350	 740 mW	 700
		  LXML-PD01-0030	 30	 350	 65	 700
		  LXML-PD01-0040	 40	 350	 85	  700
	 	 LXML-PH01-0040	 40	 350	 85	 700
		  LXML-PH01-0050	 50	 350	 100	 700
	 	 LXML-PL01-0023	 23.5	 350	 50	 700
		  LXML-PL01-0030	 30.0	 350	 65	 700
See table notes on next page.
Flux Characteristics
Red-Orange
Red